
CONTRA

COSTA

ANIMAL

SERVICES

ANIMALS ADOPTED TO GROUPS

1/1/2021   -   12/31/2021

Selected animal types: DOG, CAT, RABBIT, BIRD, OTHER, LIVESTOCK

Total animals adopted to groups: 969

DOG CAT RABBIT BIRD OTHER LIVESTOCK Total

Total 611 284 34 22 12 6 969

CONTRA COSTA HUMANE SOCIETY 54 146 0 0 0 0 200

MIRANDA'S RESCUE 51 0 0 0 0 0 51

FAIRY TAILS DOG RESCUE 50 0 0 0 0 0 50

MARTINA ANIMAL RESCUE 48 0 0 0 0 0 48

SONOMA COUNTY HUMANE SOCIETY 22 24 0 0 0 0 46

MUTTVILLE RESCUE 32 0 0 0 0 0 32

RESCUE RANCH 26 0 0 0 0 0 26

WHITE KITTY FOUNDATION 20 4 0 0 0 0 24

GERMAN SHEPHERD RESCUE OF N CALIF 20 0 0 0 0 0 20

SACRAMENTO SPCA 12 8 0 0 0 0 20

HOMELESS ANIMALS' LIFELINE ORGANIZATION 0 19 0 0 0 0 19

SONOMA COUNTY REPTILE RESCUE 0 0 0 16 3 0 19

UMBRELLA OF HOPE RESCUE 12 4 0 0 2 1 19

MILO FOUNDATION 18 0 0 0 0 0 18

WYLIE ANIMAL RESCUE FOUNDATION 16 0 0 0 0 0 16

GENEVIEVE'S GENTLE HEARTS RESCUE 1 0 3 6 0 5 15

GRATEFUL DOGS RESCUE 15 0 0 0 0 0 15

JELLYS PLACE RESCUE 10 3 0 0 0 0 13

MATCH MADE IN HEAVEN ANIMAL RESCUE INC 13 0 0 0 0 0 13

ANIMAL RESCUE RECON 12 0 0 0 0 0 12

HOUSE RABBIT SOCIETY 0 0 11 0 0 0 11

IT'S A NEW DAY ANIMAL RESCUE 1 10 0 0 0 0 11

RHODIES RESCUE 11 0 0 0 0 0 11

WELCOME HOME SANCTUARY 11 0 0 0 0 0 11

CONTRA COSTA RABBIT RESCUE 0 0 8 0 2 0 10

EAST BAY SPCA 7 3 0 0 0 0 10

WHISKERS TAILS AND FERALS 10 0 0 0 0 0 10

SAFE CAT FOUNDATION 0 9 0 0 0 0 9

SANTA CRUZ SPCA 6 3 0 0 0 0 9

ANIMAL RESCUE FOUNDATION 4 4 0 0 0 0 8

MILA'S MUTTS 8 0 0 0 0 0 8

NORSLED RESCUE 8 0 0 0 0 0 8

SUPER FURIENDS 0 8 0 0 0 0 8

TAILS OF GRAY RESCUE 8 0 0 0 0 0 8

VALLEY HUMANE SOCIETY 2 6 0 0 0 0 8

EAST BAY ANIMAL RESCUE & REFUGE 0 7 0 0 0 0 7

DOBERMAN PINSCHER RESCUE 6 0 0 0 0 0 6

FRIENDS FOR ANIMALS S. COAS HUMANE SOCIETY 6 0 0 0 0 0 6



DOG CAT RABBIT BIRD OTHER LIVESTOCK Total

MARIN CAT CONNECTION 0 6 0 0 0 0 6

RABBIT HAVEN 0 0 6 0 0 0 6

NEVADA HUMANE SOCIETY 1 4 0 0 0 0 5

RABBIT E.A.R.S 0 0 3 0 2 0 5

11TH HOUR K9 RESCUE REHAB AND REHOME 4 0 0 0 0 0 4

ANIMAL RESCUE RELAY 4 0 0 0 0 0 4

BAY AREA GERMAN SHEPHERD RESCUE 4 0 0 0 0 0 4

CAL PAWS K9 RESCUE 4 0 0 0 0 0 4

CHIHUAHUA RESCUE TRUCKEE MEADOWS 4 0 0 0 0 0 4

EVERY PETS DREAM 4 0 0 0 0 0 4

NORCAL POODLE RESCUE INC 4 0 0 0 0 0 4

OZZIES POUND PUPPIES 4 0 0 0 0 0 4

WONDER DOG RESCUE 4 0 0 0 0 0 4

BAARC BAY AREA ANIMAL RESCUE CREW 3 0 0 0 0 0 3

CANINE RESCUE COALITION 3 0 0 0 0 0 3

CCC SPCA 0 3 0 0 0 0 3

FRIENDS OF THE FORMERLY FRIENDLESS 0 3 0 0 0 0 3

GOLDEN GATE LAB RESCUE 3 0 0 0 0 0 3

MALINOIS & DUTCH SHEPHERD RESCUE 3 0 0 0 0 0 3

NOR CAL BULLY BREED RESCUE 3 0 0 0 0 0 3

PENINSULA HUMANE SOCIETY 0 2 1 0 0 0 3

TINY PAWS PUG RESCUE 3 0 0 0 0 0 3

YOLO COUNTY SPCA 3 0 0 0 0 0 3

BOISE BULLY BREED RESCUE 2 0 0 0 0 0 2

FRIENDS OF CONTRA COSTA ANIMAL SHELTERS 0 2 0 0 0 0 2

FUREVER ANIMAL RESCUE 0 0 2 0 0 0 2

FURRY FRIENDS FOOD RELIEF 0 2 0 0 0 0 2

LILYS LEGACY SENIOR DOG SANCTUARY 2 0 0 0 0 0 2

MARIN HUMANE SOCIETY 0 0 0 0 2 0 2

NORCAL BOXER RESCUE 2 0 0 0 0 0 2

NORTHERN CALIFORNIA BULLDOG RESCUE INC 2 0 0 0 0 0 2

OLD DOGS NEW TRICKS INC 2 0 0 0 0 0 2

PITBULL CREW RESCUE INC 2 0 0 0 0 0 2

PITS R' US ALL BREED RESCUE & ADOPTIONS 1 1 0 0 0 0 2

SADDLE MOUNTAIN DOG RESCUE 2 0 0 0 0 0 2

SAN FRANCISCO SAMOYED RESCUE INC 2 0 0 0 0 0 2

SECOND CHANCE COCKER RESCUE 2 0 0 0 0 0 2

SOUTHERN CALIF DACHSHUND RELIEF 2 0 0 0 0 0 2

THULANI SENIOR GERMAN SHEPHERD RESCUE 2 0 0 0 0 0 2

UNDERDOG ANIMAL RESCUE 2 0 0 0 0 0 2

WORKING CAT PROGRAM 0 2 0 0 0 0 2

WREN YORKIE RESCUE ALLIANCE 2 0 0 0 0 0 2

A PASSION FOR PAWS RESCUE 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

ANIMAL FIX CLINIC 0 1 0 0 0 0 1

ANIMAL REFUGEE RESPONSE 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

BROKETAIL RESCUE & SANCTUARY 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

BULL TERRIER RESCUE INC 1 0 0 0 0 0 1



DOG CAT RABBIT BIRD OTHER LIVESTOCK Total

CALIFORNIA MINIATURE RESCUE 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

CALIFORNIA PITBULL RESCUE 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

CARES CENTER FOR ANIMAL RESCUE AND EDUCATION IN SOLANO 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

CASA DE LOVE ANIMAL RESCUE 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

CC4C RESCUE 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

CENTER FOR ANIMAL PROTECTION & EDUCATION 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

CHOWS PLUS RESCUE 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

FURRY FRIENDS RESCUE 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

GOOD NEWZ PITTIE PUPS RESCUE 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

HAPPY TAILS PET SANCTUARY 0 1 0 0 0 0 1

HERD IT THROUGH THE GRAPEVINE 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

HOMEWARD BOUND GOLDEN RETR RESCUE 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

HOPALONG & SECOND CHANCE ANIMAL RESCUE 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

HUMANE SOCIETY SILICON VALLEY 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

JAMESON ANIMAL RESCUE RANCH 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

MONTEREY BAY LAB RESCUE 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

ONE LIVING SANCTUARY 0 1 0 0 0 0 1

ORPHAN KITTEN PROJECT AT UC DAVIS 0 1 0 0 0 0 1

PAWSITIVE TAILS TO REMEMBER 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

PAWSITIVELY S.A.F.E 0 1 0 0 0 0 1

PET ASSISTANCE LEAGUE OF NORTHERN CALIFORNIA 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

PLAY FOR A STRAY, INC 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

ROAD DOGS AND RESCUE 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

SECOND CHANCE DOGS 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA PITBULL RESCUE 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

THE CHURCHILL FOUNDATION 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

TIBETAN MASTIFF RESCUE INC 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

WEST COAST FERRET ASSOCIATION 0 0 0 0 1 0 1

WESTIE RESCUE & PLACEMENT OF NOR CAL 1 0 0 0 0 0 1



CONTRA

COSTA

ANIMAL

SERVICES

ANIMALS ADOPTED TO GROUPS

1/1/2022   -   12/31/2022

Selected animal types: DOG, CAT, RABBIT, BIRD, OTHER, LIVESTOCK

Total animals adopted to groups: 1,089

DOG CAT RABBIT BIRD OTHER LIVESTOCK Total

Total 670 355 50 7 5 2 1,089

CONTRA COSTA HUMANE SOCIETY 15 154 0 0 0 0 169

MARTINA ANIMAL RESCUE 117 2 0 0 0 0 119

EAST BAY ANIMAL RESCUE & REFUGE 11 71 0 0 1 0 83

MUTTVILLE RESCUE 38 0 0 0 0 0 38

EL DORADO ANIMAL SERVICES 37 0 0 0 0 0 37

SACRAMENTO SPCA 28 0 6 0 0 0 34

EAST BAY SPCA 3 27 0 0 0 0 30

MIRANDA'S RESCUE 28 0 0 0 0 0 28

K911 RESCUE 1 22 0 0 0 0 23

SONOMA COUNTY HUMANE SOCIETY 21 0 0 0 0 0 21

FAIRY TAILS DOG RESCUE 20 0 0 0 0 0 20

CONTRA COSTA RABBIT RESCUE 0 0 19 0 0 0 19

FRIENDS FOR ANIMALS S. COAS HUMANE SOCIETY 19 0 0 0 0 0 19

HOUSE RABBIT SOCIETY 0 0 19 0 0 0 19

SAFE CAT FOUNDATION 0 19 0 0 0 0 19

CARES CENTER FOR ANIMAL RESCUE AND EDUCATION IN SOLANO 18 0 0 0 0 0 18

CAL PAWS K9 RESCUE 16 0 0 0 0 0 16

HELLA DAM BITCHES AND QUEENS RESCUE 16 0 0 0 0 0 16

ANIMAL RESCUE RECON 15 0 0 0 0 0 15

CHIHUAHUA RESCUE TRUCKEE MEADOWS 15 0 0 0 0 0 15

SANTA CRUZ SPCA 15 0 0 0 0 0 15

TRINA AND FRIENDS K9 RESCUE 13 0 0 0 0 0 13

GENEVIEVE'S GENTLE HEARTS RESCUE 0 0 7 2 0 2 11

MILA'S MUTTS 11 0 0 0 0 0 11

RHODIES RESCUE 11 0 0 0 0 0 11

GERMAN SHEPHERD RESCUE OF N CALIF 10 0 0 0 0 0 10

NO PAWS LEFT BEHIND KITTY RESCUE 0 10 0 0 0 0 10

TAILS OF GRAY RESCUE 10 0 0 0 0 0 10

CENTRAL CALIF LAB RESCUE INC 8 0 0 0 0 0 8

GOLDEN GATE LAB RESCUE 8 0 0 0 0 0 8

PLAY FOR A STRAY, INC 8 0 0 0 0 0 8

THE WOOF PROJECT RESCUE 8 0 0 0 0 0 8

YOGA PURR INC 0 8 0 0 0 0 8

GRATEFUL DOGS RESCUE 7 0 0 0 0 0 7

HOMELESS ANIMALS' LIFELINE ORGANIZATION 1 6 0 0 0 0 7

RESCUE RANCH 7 0 0 0 0 0 7

UMBRELLA OF HOPE RESCUE 5 1 0 1 0 0 7

WORKING CAT PROGRAM 0 7 0 0 0 0 7



DOG CAT RABBIT BIRD OTHER LIVESTOCK Total

BROKETAIL RESCUE & SANCTUARY 6 0 0 0 0 0 6

DOBERMAN PINSCHER RESCUE 6 0 0 0 0 0 6

PEACE OF MIND DOG RESCUE 6 0 0 0 0 0 6

11TH HOUR K9 RESCUE REHAB AND REHOME 5 0 0 0 0 0 5

ANIMAL RESCUE FOUNDATION 5 0 0 0 0 0 5

CCC SPCA 0 5 0 0 0 0 5

INTERNET MINIATURE PINSCHER 5 0 0 0 0 0 5

MARIN HUMANE SOCIETY 0 3 0 1 1 0 5

WHISKERS TAILS AND FERALS 5 0 0 0 0 0 5

FRIENDS OF CONTRA COSTA ANIMAL SHELTERS 2 2 0 0 0 0 4

MENDOCINO COAST HUMANE SOCIETY 4 0 0 0 0 0 4

NORCAL POODLE RESCUE INC 4 0 0 0 0 0 4

NORSLED RESCUE 4 0 0 0 0 0 4

SNAP CATS 0 4 0 0 0 0 4

WAGS N WISHES 4 0 0 0 0 0 4

CASA DE LOVE ANIMAL RESCUE 3 0 0 0 0 0 3

COMPANION ANIMAL COMMUNITY CENTER 2 1 0 0 0 0 3

JELLYS PLACE RESCUE 3 0 0 0 0 0 3

MILO FOUNDATION 3 0 0 0 0 0 3

ORPHAN KITTEN PROJECT AT UC DAVIS 0 3 0 0 0 0 3

OZZIES POUND PUPPIES 3 0 0 0 0 0 3

THRIVE ANIMAL RESCUE, INC 3 0 0 0 0 0 3

UNDERDOG ANIMAL RESCUE 3 0 0 0 0 0 3

VALLEY HUMANE SOCIETY 3 0 0 0 0 0 3

WONDER DOG RESCUE 0 0 0 3 0 0 3

YOLO COUNTY SPCA 1 2 0 0 0 0 3

BARK RESCUE CA 2 0 0 0 0 0 2

BICHON FURKIDS RESCUE 2 0 0 0 0 0 2

BULL TERRIER RESCUE INC 2 0 0 0 0 0 2

BUMBLEBEAST DOG RESCUE 2 0 0 0 0 0 2

CC4C RESCUE 0 2 0 0 0 0 2

CHOW RESCUE SIERRA FOOTHILLS 2 0 0 0 0 0 2

GIVE ME SHELTER 0 2 0 0 0 0 2

HERD IT THROUGH THE GRAPEVINE 2 0 0 0 0 0 2

HOMEWARD BOUND GOLDEN RETR RESCUE 2 0 0 0 0 0 2

HOPALONG & SECOND CHANCE ANIMAL RESCUE 2 0 0 0 0 0 2

JAILBREAK HUSKY RESCUE 2 0 0 0 0 0 2

K9 PAW PRINT RESCUE 2 0 0 0 0 0 2

NORCAL ANIMAL RESCUE FRIENDS 2 0 0 0 0 0 2

PAW SQUAD 599 INC 2 0 0 0 0 0 2

RABBIT E.A.R.S 0 0 0 0 2 0 2

RESILIENT DOG RESCUE 2 0 0 0 0 0 2

SANCTUARY 101 2 0 0 0 0 0 2

SUPER FURIENDS 0 2 0 0 0 0 2

A PASSION FOR PAWS RESCUE 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

ANIMAL RESCUE AND K9 CHARITIES, INC 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

BAARC BAY AREA ANIMAL RESCUE CREW 1 0 0 0 0 0 1



CONTRA

COSTA

ANIMAL

SERVICES

ANIMALS ADOPTED TO GROUPS

1/1/2023   -   6/30/2023

Selected animal types: DOG, CAT, RABBIT, BIRD, OTHER, LIVESTOCK

Total animals adopted to groups: 559

DOG CAT RABBIT BIRD OTHER Total

Total 335 193 21 8 2 559

CONTRA COSTA HUMANE SOCIETY 3 102 0 0 0 105

MARTINA ANIMAL RESCUE 89 0 0 0 0 89

HOMELESS ANIMALS' LIFELINE ORGANIZATION 0 25 0 0 0 25

MUTTVILLE RESCUE 24 0 0 0 0 24

CHIHUAHUA RESCUE TRUCKEE MEADOWS 19 0 0 0 0 19

ANIMAL RESCUE FOUNDATION 1 16 0 0 0 17

SONOMA COUNTY HUMANE SOCIETY 10 7 0 0 0 17

SACRAMENTO SPCA 13 0 2 0 0 15

THRIVE ANIMAL RESCUE, INC 15 0 0 0 0 15

EAST BAY SPCA 13 1 0 0 0 14

GENEVIEVE'S GENTLE HEARTS RESCUE 5 0 2 7 0 14

TRINA AND FRIENDS K9 RESCUE 13 0 0 0 0 13

GRATEFUL DOGS RESCUE 11 0 0 0 0 11

HOUSE RABBIT SOCIETY 0 0 9 0 0 9

CONTRA COSTA RABBIT RESCUE 0 0 7 0 1 8

UNDERDOG ANIMAL RESCUE 8 0 0 0 0 8

FRIENDS FOR ANIMALS S. COAS HUMANE SOCIETY 7 0 0 0 0 7

MINI CAT TOWN 0 7 0 0 0 7

TAILS OF GRAY RESCUE 7 0 0 0 0 7

CARES CENTER FOR ANIMAL RESCUE AND EDUCATION IN SOLANO 6 0 0 0 0 6

FAIRY TAILS DOG RESCUE 6 0 0 0 0 6

MIRANDA'S RESCUE 6 0 0 0 0 6

SUPER FURIENDS 0 6 0 0 0 6

THE CAT GARDEN RESCUE 0 6 0 0 0 6

UMBRELLA OF HOPE RESCUE 5 0 0 1 0 6

ANIMAL RESCUE RECON 5 0 0 0 0 5

BARK RESCUE CA 5 0 0 0 0 5

CAL PAWS K9 RESCUE 5 0 0 0 0 5

MENDOCINO COAST HUMANE SOCIETY 5 0 0 0 0 5

RHODIES RESCUE 5 0 0 0 0 5

SAFE CAT FOUNDATION 0 5 0 0 0 5

CAT TOWN 0 4 0 0 0 4

PAWSITIVELY S.A.F.E. 0 4 0 0 0 4

PLAY FOR A STRAY, INC 4 0 0 0 0 4

HELLA DAM BITCHES AND QUEENS RESCUE 0 3 0 0 0 3

NORCAL POODLE RESCUE INC 3 0 0 0 0 3

SADDLE MOUNTAIN DOG RESCUE 3 0 0 0 0 3

DOBERMAN PINSCHER RESCUE 2 0 0 0 0 2



DOG CAT RABBIT BIRD OTHER Total

GROUP EDUCATION TO PROTECT AND DEFEND ANIMALS 2 0 0 0 0 2

HOUNDS & HEROES RESCUE 2 0 0 0 0 2

HOWARD'S HOUND HAVEN 2 0 0 0 0 2

HUSKY HALFWAY HOUSE FOUNDATION 2 0 0 0 0 2

THE WOOF PROJECT RESCUE 2 0 0 0 0 2

WHISKERS TAILS AND FERALS 2 0 0 0 0 2

WORKING CAT PROGRAM 0 2 0 0 0 2

BICHON FURKIDS RESCUE 1 0 0 0 0 1

BULL TERRIER RESCUE INC 1 0 0 0 0 1

CALIFORNIA PITBULL RESCUE 1 0 0 0 0 1

CHOWS PLUS RESCUE 1 0 0 0 0 1

COMMUNITY CAT ADVOCATES AND RESCUE 0 1 0 0 0 1

EAST BAY ANIMAL RESCUE & REFUGE 0 1 0 0 0 1

FAMILY DOG RESCUE 1 0 0 0 0 1

FINDING A BEST FRIEND RESCUE 0 1 0 0 0 1

FLYING PAWS RESCUE 1 0 0 0 0 1

HERPADERP RESCUE 0 0 0 0 1 1

HUGS HEARTS FOUNDATION 1 0 0 0 0 1

K9 PAW PRINT RESCUE 1 0 0 0 0 1

K911 RESCUE 0 1 0 0 0 1

KIM'S NURTURING NEST ANIMAL SANCTUARY 1 0 0 0 0 1

LILYS LEGACY SENIOR DOG SANCTUARY 1 0 0 0 0 1

LOST BALL CANINE RESCUE 1 0 0 0 0 1

NORSLED RESCUE 1 0 0 0 0 1

NORTHERN CALIFORNIA BULLDOG RESCUE INC 1 0 0 0 0 1

OZZIES POUND PUPPIES 1 0 0 0 0 1

PAWS PET ADOPTION AND WELLNESS 1 0 0 0 0 1

PUG RESCUE OF SACRAMENTO 1 0 0 0 0 1

RABBIT HAVEN 0 0 1 0 0 1

RIDGEBACKS IN NEED CALIFORNIA 1 0 0 0 0 1

ROCKET DOG RESCUE 1 0 0 0 0 1

SAN FRANCISCO SAMOYED RESCUE INC 1 0 0 0 0 1

SANCTUARY 101 1 0 0 0 0 1

SHAMROCK RESCUE FOUNDATION 1 0 0 0 0 1

SNAP CATS 0 1 0 0 0 1

SOUTHERN CALIF DACHSHUND RELIEF 1 0 0 0 0 1

SPANDOW HOUSE DOG RESCUE 1 0 0 0 0 1

WELCOME HOME SANCTUARY 1 0 0 0 0 1

WREN YORKIE RESCUE ALLIANCE 1 0 0 0 0 1

WYLIE ANIMAL RESCUE FOUNDATION 1 0 0 0 0 1

YOLO COUNTY SPCA 1 0 0 0 0 1




